
D'Youville (6-9, 1-0 ECC) -vs- Mercy (6-9, 0-1 ECC)
3/13/2026 at Dobbs Ferry, N.Y. (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Billy Morris (3-0)
Loss: Andre Jenkins (1-3)
Save: Mihir Manerikar (1)
HBP: Billy Morris
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andre Narvaez First: John Pandolfi 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Weather: 40 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
D'Youville 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 8 12 1
Mercy 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 11 0

D'Youville 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Ferris cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jake Hollins lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Billy Morris p/dh 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Colby Wilson 1b 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Blaise Kolbert 2b/3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Jacob Cooper rf 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
Garett Wilson 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Aiden Whitehead pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt McGeorge 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Huff c 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Kevin Del vecchio ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Mihir Manerikar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 12 8 5 3 8

2B: Jake Hollins (1); Blaise Kolbert (1); Jacob Cooper (1); Michael
Huff (1); Kevin Del vecchio (1)
SH: Blaise Kolbert (1)
SF: Colby Wilson (1)
SB: Jacob Cooper (2); Michael Huff (1); Kevin Del vecchio (1)
CS: Blaise Kolbert (1)
E: Garett Wilson (1)
DP: 1

Mercy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Koch 3b 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
Anthony Altobelli 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
John Nisco cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Zach Ashline rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Sean McAdams ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
David Bernard Jr. 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alfred Hoti c 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Matthew Hesselbirg dh 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Amare Carruthers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kolongi Goins lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Andre Jenkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Esposito p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Brink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 11 4 0 6 8

2B: John Nisco (1); Zach Ashline (1); Kolongi Goins (1)
SF: Dylan Koch (1)
SB: Dylan Koch (1)
HBP: Alfred Hoti (1)

D'Youville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Billy Morris (W, 3-0) 6.1 8 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 27 29 7 9 98
Mihir Manerikar (S, 1) 2.2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 37
Totals 11 4 3 0 6 1 0 1 0 37 39 8 12 135

Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andre Jenkins (L, 1-3) 7.0 9 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 28 33 12 7 103
Luke Esposito 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 26
Owen Brink 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 11
Totals 12 8 8 5 3 1 0 0 0 36 43 14 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

D'Youville - Top of 1st DYU MER
Jake Ferris grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Jake Hollins flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Billy Morris flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Mercy - Bottom of 1st DYU MER
Dylan Koch grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Altobelli popped up to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
John Nisco doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0). 0 0
Zach Ashline singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FKF); John Nisco scored. 0 1
Sean McAdams struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 1

D'Youville - Top of 2nd DYU MER
Colby Wilson grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Blaise Kolbert singled to first base (1-2 SSB). 0 1
Jacob Cooper doubled to right field (1-2 FBFF); Blaise Kolbert advanced to third. 0 1
Garett Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Michael Huff doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 FKB); Jacob Cooper scored; Blaise Kolbert scored. 2 1
Kevin Del vecchio doubled down the lf line, RBI, ground-rule (0-0); Michael Huff scored. 3 1
Jake Ferris walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Jake Hollins flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 1

Mercy - Bottom of 2nd DYU MER
David Bernard Jr. popped up to 2b (1-2 KBK). 3 1
Alfred Hoti singled to center field (1-1 BK). 3 1
Matthew Hesselbirg flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 3 1
Kolongi Goins grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBF). 3 1

D'Youville - Top of 3rd DYU MER
Billy Morris singled to second base (0-2 KS). 3 1
Billy Morris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Colby Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Blaise Kolbert out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Colby Wilson advanced to second; Billy Morris
advanced to third. 3 1
Jacob Cooper singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Colby Wilson scored; Billy Morris scored. 5 1
Jacob Cooper stole second. 5 1
Garett Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Jacob Cooper advanced to third. 5 1
Michael Huff walked (3-2 BFKFBFFBB). 5 1
Kevin Del vecchio popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 5 1

Mercy - Bottom of 3rd DYU MER
Dylan Koch struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 5 1
Anthony Altobelli flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
John Nisco flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 5 1

D'Youville - Top of 4th DYU MER
Jake Ferris grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 1
Jake Hollins flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 5 1
Billy Morris grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 5 1



Mercy - Bottom of 4th DYU MER
Zach Ashline flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 5 1
Sean McAdams struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SKFBFFF). 5 1
David Bernard Jr. grounded out to ss (1-2 FFFB). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

D'Youville - Top of 5th DYU MER
Colby Wilson flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Blaise Kolbert popped up to ss (0-0). 5 1
Jacob Cooper popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 1

Mercy - Bottom of 5th DYU MER
Alfred Hoti reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 FBKBF). 5 1
Matthew Hesselbirg singled to left field (3-2 BSFBB); Alfred Hoti advanced to second. 5 1
Kolongi Goins reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KF); Matthew Hesselbirg out at second ss
unassisted; Alfred Hoti advanced to third. 5 1
Dylan Koch reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kolongi Goins out at second 3b to 2b;
Alfred Hoti scored, unearned. 5 2
Dylan Koch advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Dylan Koch stole third. 5 2
Anthony Altobelli grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2

D'Youville - Top of 6th DYU MER
Garett Wilson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 5 2
Michael Huff singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB). 5 2
Kevin Del vecchio flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 2
Michael Huff stole second. 5 2
Jake Ferris struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 2

Mercy - Bottom of 6th DYU MER
John Nisco grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 2
Zach Ashline grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
Sean McAdams singled up the middle (2-2 BFSB). 5 2
David Bernard Jr. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-0 BB); Sean McAdams out at second 2b
unassisted. 5 2

D'Youville - Top of 7th DYU MER
Jake Hollins doubled to center field (0-0). 5 2
Billy Morris singled to center field (1-1 FB); Jake Hollins advanced to third. 5 2
Colby Wilson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jake Hollins scored. 6 2
Blaise Kolbert flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Jacob Cooper flied out to lf (2-2 SBBF). 6 2

Mercy - Bottom of 7th DYU MER
Alfred Hoti hit by pitch (0-0). 6 2
Matthew Hesselbirg singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F); Alfred Hoti advanced to second. 6 2
Kolongi Goins singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BBK); Matthew Hesselbirg advanced to second; Alfred Hoti
advanced to third. 6 2
Dylan Koch flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Alfred Hoti scored. 6 3
Anthony Altobelli singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Kolongi Goins advanced to second; Matthew Hesselbirg
scored. 6 4
Billy Morris to dh. 6 4
Mihir Manerikar to p. 6 4
John Nisco grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Anthony Altobelli out on the play. 6 4

D'Youville - Top of 8th DYU MER



Luke Esposito to p for Andre Jenkins. 6 4
Garett Wilson walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 4
Aiden Whitehead pinch ran for Garett Wilson. 6 4
Michael Huff struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 6 4
Kevin Del vecchio reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Aiden Whitehead out at second 3b to
2b. 6 4
Kevin Del vecchio stole second. 6 4
Jake Ferris grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mercy - Bottom of 8th DYU MER
Blaise Kolbert to 3b. 6 4
Matt McGeorge to 2b for Aiden Whitehead. 6 4
Zach Ashline doubled to right field (0-2 KF). 6 4
Sean McAdams struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 6 4
David Bernard Jr. struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 6 4
Alfred Hoti grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 6 4

D'Youville - Top of 9th DYU MER
Jake Hollins flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 6 4
Billy Morris singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 6 4
Colby Wilson singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Billy Morris advanced to second. 6 4
Blaise Kolbert doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Colby Wilson scored; Billy Morris scored. 8 4
Owen Brink to p for Luke Esposito. 8 4
Blaise Kolbert out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 4
Jacob Cooper walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 8 4
Jacob Cooper stole second. 8 4
Matt McGeorge flied out to cf (1-2 FBS). 8 4

Mercy - Bottom of 9th DYU MER
Matthew Hesselbirg singled to third base (0-0). 8 4
Amare Carruthers pinch ran for Matthew Hesselbirg. 8 4
Kolongi Goins doubled to right center (1-2 BKKF); Amare Carruthers advanced to third. 8 4
Dylan Koch flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 8 4
Anthony Altobelli struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 8 4
John Nisco grounded out to p (2-1 SBB). 8 4


